Tariff No.	8	23rd_Revised Page No1
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	sland Disposal Inc. G-00154 sland Disposal Inc.
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple	CHECK SHEET this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the ments to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are fore, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
		Supplements in Effect
		Supplement No. Revision No. *** ***
	Irmgard R Wilcox November 6, 2009	Effective Date: January 1, 2010 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:

Tariff No.	8	_		3rd Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Island Disposal Inc. ( Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154		
		Item 55 Over-s	ized or Over-weight Ca	ins or Units	
				n, unit, bag, mini-can, or ht limits shown in Item 20.	
or the	e top is unable to		its stated in Item 20, is npany transports the m		
		\$3.95(A)	per unit.		
NOTE: For charges	s applying on ove	erweight toters, carts, o	containers, or drop box	es see item 207.	
		<u>Item 6</u>	60 Overtime Periods		
-		• • •	services, at customer nd the following holida	request, during overtime /s:	
Wasł Mem	Years Day (1/1) higton's Birthday orial Day pendence Day (7	/4)	Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (12/2	5)	
Time is to be record the terminal until th			utes from the time the o	company's vehicle leaves	
No additional charg company's conveni		ed to customers for ov	ertime or holiday work	performed solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 39.20 \$ 39.20		
Issued By: Irmga	ard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Nove				Effective Date:	January 1, 2010
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	8						3rd	Revised F	Page No.	21
		-							U	
Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disposal Inc.										
Registered II	( )				e Monthly	/ Rates (contin	ued on next	page)		
Rates in this i	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
· ·	aste collection, curbs	•	- ·	,	•	•		,		
	I property. This inclu	-		-	•					
	iums, etc., where ser juired by a local gove							01		
	and yardwaste servi							homes,		
	iums, and apartment	-	less	than N/A r	esidential u	nits, where serv	vice is billed	1		
to the pro	perty owner or manag	ger.								
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area	<b>a</b> .		Island Cou	ntv				
						incy.				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service WG	Rate \$ 16.54	(A)	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
	WG	\$ 23.94	(A) (A)							
	WG	\$ 34.59	(A)							
	WG	\$ 42.87	(A)							
	WG	\$ 54.50	(A)							
	WG	\$ 65.60	(A)							
Mini Can	EOWG	\$ 13.11 \$ 12.75	(A) (A)			-				
	MG	\$ 12.75 \$ 6.86	(A) (A)							
		<b> •</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(, ,							
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly	-		-	-	-	-		I	
		EOWR=Every	/ Othe	r Week Recy	cling; MR=Mor	thly Recycling; Lis	t others used	by company:		
Note 1: Desc	ription/rules related to	o recvclina i	oroar	am are sho	wn on page	• N/A.				
	ription/rules related to									
	dition to the recycling	g rates show	n ab	ove, a recy	cling debit/c	redit of \$N/A a	pplies.			
Notes continu	e on next page									
					Recyclin	g service rate	s on this p	age expire	e on:	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
locaca by:	inigala it whook									
Issue Date:	November 6, 2009			/Го	· Official Lla	$-\Omega_{n}(u)$		Effecti	ve Date:	January 1, 2010
				(1-01	r Official Us	e Oniy)				
Docket No. To	G		Da	te:		By:			_	

Tariff No.	8	<u>3rd</u> Revised Page No. <u>22</u>									
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.									
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)									
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.										
Note 5:	due to circumstances	mated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out irt or toter, per pickup.									
Note 6:	The charge for an occ on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can									
		Type of receptacleRate per receptacle per pickup32-gallon can or unit\$ 3.59 (A)Mini-can\$ 3.59 (A)Micro-minican\$ 3.59 (A)60-gallon toter\$ 90-gallon toter\$ 90-									
Note 7:	\$6.86 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	st no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the omer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other I pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	November 6, 2009	Effective Date: January 1, 2010									
Docket No	TG-	(For Official Use Only) Date: By:									
DOURGE INU.		Dy									

Tariff No.		_		2nd Revised	Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154			
			a (acation and from anon	:		
<u>It</u>	em 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from prev	<u>ious page)</u>		
Rates in this property own		mercially billed mobile I	home courts where ser	vice is billed and paic	l by the	
					-	
			Rate per receptacle	Rate per receptacle additional pickup		
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$3.20 (A)	\$3.20 (A)	1	
					4	
					4	
					4	
					]	
					1	
-						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	November 6, 2009			Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2010
		(Fo	r Official Use Only)			
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No. 8			3rd	Revised P	age No	o. 28			
	-				U				
Company Name/Permit Number:		G-00154							
Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc.								
Item 120 Drums									
		item 120 Drums							
	Type of Servi	ce F	Rate Per Dru	m					
	Regular Route Servi	ce \$ 11.10							
	Special Pickup	\$ 16.55	(A)		j				
	<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and L	_itter Toters						
	Customer-owned Re		up, Minimum	per Month					
	Size or Type:	30 gallon \$ 3.35	(A)	\$21.80(A)					
	Size or Type:				l				
	Company-owned Re	oontoolo: Roto Dori	Receptacle,	Dor Diokup	1				
	Size or Type:		Receptacie,	геі гіскир					
	Size or Type:	\$							
		ļ¥			1				
	<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky M	laterial						
Created Triney Time rates in Item	100 apply								
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.								
Regular Route: The following rate	es apply:								
		Additional cubic				Carry Charge			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum	1 Charge	P	er each 5 ft. over			
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per P	ickup		8 feet			
Bulky Materials	\$ 17.61 (A)	\$17.61 (A)	\$ 17.61	(A)	\$2.	.90			
Loose material	\$ 17.61 (A)	\$ 17.61 (A)		(A)		.90			
(customer load)									
Loose material	\$ 17.61 (A)	\$17.61 (A)	\$ 17.61	(A)	\$2.	.90			
(company load)					<u> </u>				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: November 6, 2009				Effecti	ive Date	e: January 1, 2010			
	(F	or Official Use Only)							
Dookot No. TC	Dete		<b>D</b>						
Docket No. TG	Date: _		ву:						

Tariff No.	8	_	6th	n_ Revised Page No. <u>34</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G- Island Disposal Inc.	-00154	
		·		
		<u>ltem 2</u>	<u> 30 Disposal Fees</u>	
Charges in th	nis item apply when ot	her items in the tariff sp	ecifically refer to this item.	
	Disposal site (name of	or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Coupeville	: Compacted MSW	,	Compacted	\$109.00 per ton (A)
	: Loose MSW		Non-Compacted	\$115.00 per ton (A)
Coupeville	e: Demo, Wood Wast	е	Non-Compacted	\$136.00 per ton (A)
	e: Appliances		Non-Compacted	\$22.50 each (A)
Coupeville			Compacted/Non-Compacted	\$7.50 each
	e: Yard / garden debri		Compacted/Non-Compacted	\$80.00 per ton (A)
Coupeville	e: Oversized, Hard-to-	Handle Waste**	Non-Compacted	\$170.00 per ton (A)
State whathe	or food are partward p	artan ata Induda aba	race appeared for appealed app	modifice (firee
	asbestos, etc.) or spec		rges assessed for special com pecific disposal site. Attach ad	
* Per vehicle	fee- \$7.50 (A) per Isla	and County Resolution 8	8W-009-97	
** As defined	I in Island County Res	olution C-38-05		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	November 6, 2009	/Eor	Official Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 2010
		(1-01		
Docket No. T	-G	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	8	_								3rc	Revise	ed Page No.	35
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Dispos Island Dispos		-001	54								
			<b>a</b>	•				•					
		<u>Item 240</u>			ervice Du terial (Con				-				
		NOI-CO			d per conta				nann	51)			
Service Area:	Island County												
	-							ize or T					
Permanent S			1_Yard		1.5Yard			2_ Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	nt (if applicable)	\$	20.04	( )	<u>\$</u>		\$	50.00		\$	\$	\$	\$
First Pickup		\$	32.04 18.67	(A) (A)		(A)		53.28	(A) (A)		\$ \$	\$	\$ \$
Each Additi Special Picl	•	\$	10.07	· · ·	<u>\$ 21.13</u> \$	(A)	\$ \$	36.35	(A)	э \$	ծ \$	\$ \$	э \$
Temporary S	•	φ			Ψ	L	Ψ			Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ
Initial Delive		\$	26.10	Г	\$ 26.10	<b>I</b>	\$	26.10		\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Rate		\$	21.67	(A)		(A)		40.35	(A)		\$	\$	\$ \$
	alendar Day	\$	21.07	· /	\$	(, ,	\$	10100	(, ,	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per M		\$			\$		\$			\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial c	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.												
Issued By: Issue Date:	Irmgard R Wilcox November 6, 2009										Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2010
ISSUE Dale.	1107611061 0, 2009			(For	· Official U	se On	lv)				Elle		January 1, 2010
Docket No. T	G	C	Date:	•				_ By: _					

Tariff No. 8				3rd	Revised	Page No.	35A			
	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	-00154								
		Convice Dump	ad in Compon	vla Vahi	ala					
	Item 240 Container Non-compacted I			-	<u>cle</u>					
	-	ated per containe	•	airior)						
FOR CONTAINERS THAT EXCEE	D THE INDICATED W	EIGHT LIMITS								
Service Area: Island County	vice Areas Island County									
Service Area. Island County			Size or Ty	pe of C	ontainer					
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$	(A) © 00.00		\$	\$	\$			
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 48.15 \$ 34.78	(A) \$ 65.46 (A) \$ 51.87	(A) \$ 86.20 (A) \$ 69.33		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$			
Maximum Weight ****	250 lbs.	325 lbs.	450 lbs	, ,	⊈ \$	\$	\$			
Temporary Service						-				
Initial Delivery	\$ -	\$-	\$ -	_	\$	\$	\$			
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ - \$	\$ - \$	\$ - \$		\$	\$ \$	\$			
Rent Per Month	\$	⇒ \$	\$		\$	\$	\$ \$			
**** If container exceeds these weight	ht limits then the above	e rates apply.	•				·			
unless local governmer Customer will be charg particular trip. No credi Note 2: Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Note 3: In addition to all other a will be assessed if cont overfilling, or if addition Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	ed for service requeste it will be given for parti rent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in applicable charges, a c ainers are filled past th al materials are placed	ed, even if fewer ally-filled contain for the first pick ncluded in the ra charge of (see Ite heir visible full lin d on or near the o	containers are lers. up and each a te for the first p m 150), asses nit, container lie	dditiona dditiona bickup. sed on	ed on a I pickup m a prorata I	basis,				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: November 6, 2009			2.(.)		Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2010			
	(F	For Official Use (	Unly)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _							

Tariff No.	8				3rd	Revised	Page No.	36		
	ame/Permit Number: Island Dis rade Name(s) Island Dis		-00154							
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service <u>Rates stated per container, per pickup</u>										
Service Area	Service Area: Island County									
					Size or Type	of Containe	r			
Permanent :	Service	32 gal can		gal Tote		1.5 Yard	2 Yard			
	eduled Pickup	\$ 3.20	(A)	\$	\$18.67(A)		\$36.35(A)			
Special Pic	•	\$ 7.20	. ,	\$	\$	\$\$	\$			
Temporary		ψ 1.20	(7)	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ			
Pickup Rat		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$			
	le	Ψ		ψ	Ψ	ψ	Ψ			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Note 3: Each additional unit will be charged \$3.20 (A).									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
<b>-</b> ,.										
Issue Date:	November 6, 2009	(Fo	r Officia	l Use Onl	<i>y</i> )	Effec	tive Date:	January 1, 2010		
		, -								
Docket No. 7	۲G	Date:			By:			_		